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Event Results and Reports for:-

LONGTON AND DiSTRICT MOTOR CLUB

ANGLESEY SPRINT WEEKEND

NATIONAL A EVENT, ANGLESEY NATIONAL CIRCUIT,
SATURDAY, APRIL 6TH, 2019

National A status event and a qualifying round of:
SBD Motorsport UK HSA British Sprint Championship
SBD Motorsport UK HSA Sprint Leaders Championship
SBD HSA Speed Championship
Longton’s Northern Speed Championship
Longton’s Sprint Series
ANWCC Sprint Championship
Bugatti Owners’ Club Henney'’s Cider Classic Speed Championship
Liverpool Motor Club Speed Championship
Midland Automobile Club Sunrise Sprint Championship
Midland Speed Championship
SD34 MSG Sprint and Hillclimb Championship
TVR Car Club Speed Championship
Westfield Sports Car Club Speed Series

Timing and Results service by:

Contact: David Clay on 01706 644960
925 Oldham Road, Rochdale,
Lancashire, OL16 4RY

http://www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
email:- info@timeteamtiming.co.uk

On behalf of the organisers we thank you for your support and look forward to welcoming you to other LDMC events in 2019




Longton & District Motor Club - April Anglesey Sprint Weekend
A Round of the SBD Motorsport UK HSA British Sprint Championship

Event Results Report
Nat A - National Circuit - Saturday, April 6th, 2019 - Course Length: 1661 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: B - Sports Libre Cars -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
21 Jeff Wiltshire 56.52 56.99 54.32 54.32 N/R 1 12

Class: C - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
18 John Loudon 55.29 53.89 51.42 51.53 C 51.42 N/R 1 10
19 Mark Anson 55.87 54.08 53.16 54.89 C 53.16 2 11

Class: D - Racing Cars 1100cc to 1600cc -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
15 Steven Brown 53.71 50.81 49.81 49.81 N/R 1 9
16 Carole Torkington 62.15 58.35 55.99 L 55.99 2 13

Class: E - Racing Cars 1600cc to 2000cc -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
6 Matt Hillam 50.73 46.90 46.07 46.07 N/R 1 1
5 Steve Broughton 48.62 47.47 46.48 46.48 2 2
10 Stephen Miles 51.12 49.44  48.07 48.07 3 5
7 Nick Algar 52.34 49.23 C 49.23 4 8

Class: F - Racing Cars up to 1600cc forced induction car engine -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
11 Peter Goulding 50.21 50.89 48.16 48.16 N/R 1 6
9 Graham Blackwell 51.25 48.65 48.39 48.39 2 7

06/04/2019. 16:14:15 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: G - Racing Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
8 Stewart Robb 50.11 47.84 47.16 47.16 N/R 1 3
3 John Graham 51.04 47.66 47.17 C 47.17 2 4

Class: BOC - Bugatti Owners’ Club Henney’s Cider Classic Speed Championship -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No.  Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
25 Andy Tippett 71.58 61.79 60.76 61.39 61.43 60.76 N/R 1 14
27 Trevor Shortt 67.50 63.54 61.76 61.53 61.53 2 15
28 Mark Linforth 66.65 63.88 62.88 63.65 64.71 64.30 62.88 3 16
31 Simon Braithwaite 66.16 63.96 63.83 63.48 63.85 63.48 4 17
34 Nick Stephens 67.21 63.52 68.60 63.68 63.52 5 18
29 Mark Hobbs 64.17 64.58 63.63 65.01 63.82 63.63 6 19
36 Les Buck 69.40 68.66 75.97 64.67 65.04 64.67 7 20
33 Philip Stader 66.94 65.71 65.11 65.50 66.78 65.11 8 21
39 John Newton 70.16 68.17 67.61 68.35 68.43 67.61 9 22
32 Steve Phennah 73.74 70.83 68.05 69.21 68.38 68.05 10 23
37 Carole Nicholls 72.41 71.27 6991 69.48 71.37 L 69.48 11 24
30 Mike Henney 73.16 7144 69.50 69.82 70.67 69.50 12 25
38 Christopher Wigdor 93.69 87.56 73.14 7154 69.77 69.77 13 26
26 Roger Beard 74.31 72.75 70.48 72.38 70.48 14 27
730  Callum Barney 79.69 73.89 71.22 70.93 70.93 15 28
733 Yvette Stader 80.83 78.97 75.15 7591 75.36 N L 75.15 16 29

06/04/2019. 16:14:15 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Longton & District Motor Club - April Anglesey Sprint Weekend
A Round of the SBD Motorsport UK HSA British Sprint Championship

Championships Report
Nat A - National Circuit - Saturday, April 6th, 2019 - Course Length: 1661 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: B - Sports Libre Cars -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
21 Jeff Wiltshire Zeus Challenger Evo Il 1500T HSA BSC / HSA 54.32 N/R 1 12

Class: C - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA

18 John Loudon Force HC 1070 LDMC/HSA/ LSS/WSCC/BSC/SLC/HSA C 51.42 N/R 1 10
WSCC

19 Mark Anson Jedi Mk6 998 LDMC/HSA/ LSS/WSCC/BSC/SLC C 53.16 2 11
WSCC

Class: D - Racing Cars 1100cc to 1600cc -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
15 Steven Brown JKS JRO1 1600 HSA BSC/SLC/HSA 49.81 N/R 1 9
16 Carole Torkington SBD OMS CF08 1585 HSA/WSCC BSC L 55.99 2 13

Class: E - Racing Cars 1600cc to 2000cc -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA

6 Matt Hillam SBD Dallara F3 1998 HSA/WSCC BSC 46.07 N/R 1 1

5 Steve Broughton SBD Dallara F3 1998 HSA/WSCC BSC 46.48 2 2

10 Stephen Miles Van Diemen RF 96 MM17 1998 NSCC/HSA BSC 48.07 3 5

7 Nick Algar DJ Firehawk 1340S LDMC/HSA/ LSS /BSC C 49.23 4 8
WSCC

Class: F - Racing Cars up to 1600cc forced induction car engine -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
11 Peter Goulding Mygale FF 2000 1595T HSA/WSCC WSCC /BSC/SLC/HSA 48.16 N/R 1 6
9 Graham Blackwell Mygale Ecoboost G19 1600T HSA SD34 /BSC/SLC/HSA 48.39 2 7

06/04/2019. 16:14:15 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: G - Racing Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No.

8
3

Class: BOC - Bugatti Owners’ Club Henney’s Cider Classic Speed Championship --

Car No.

25
27
28
31
34
29
36

33
39
32
37

30

38
26
730

733

Driver

Stewart Robb
John Graham

Driver

Andy Tippett
Trevor Shortt
Mark Linforth
Simon Braithwaite
Nick Stephens
Mark Hobbs

Les Buck

Philip Stader
John Newton
Steve Phennah
Carole Nicholls

Mike Henney

Christopher Wigdor
Roger Beard
Callum Barney

Yvette Stader

Car

Pilbeam MP 88B-GV5
Gould GR 55B

Car

Brabham BT30X 1
Reliant Scimitar GT
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk1
Ginetta G4

Ford Escort MK 11
Pringett Mistrale FF

Alfa Romeo Berlina
Austin Healey Mk 1 Sprite
MG B Roadster

Nike Mark 4

Alfa Romeo 200 GTV

Mallock 6B 8
Reliant Scimitar
Alfa Romeo 200 GTV

Alfa Romeo BERLINA

CcC

5000
3500

CcC

3500
2994
1998
1975
1700
1993
1600

1750
1380
1860
1600

1992

1558
3090
1992

1750

Club

EACC
LDMC / HSA

Holder: To be established Record: 0

Club

BOC / MAC
BOC
BOC
BOC
BOC /MAC
BOC

BOC/MAC/
HSA

BOC
BOC
BOC

BOC / MAC/
HSA

BOC/MAC/
HSA

BOC /HSA
BOC

BOC/MAC/
HSA

BOC

Championships Type Best

ANWCC / BSC 47.16
BSC C 47.17
Championships Type Best

BOC 60.76
BOC 61.53
BOC 62.88
BOC 63.48
BOC / MAC 63.52
BOC 63.63
BOC 64.67
MSC / BOC / MAC / HSA 65.11
BOC 67.61
BOC 68.05
BOC /HSA L 69.48
MSC / BOC / MAC / HSA 69.50
BOC / MAC 69.77
BOC 70.48
70.93

BOC N L 75.15

N/R

N/R

Cls

Cls

N o o~ W NP

o

10
11

12

13
14
15

16

O\A

O\A

14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24

25

26
27
28

29

06/04/2019. 16:14:15- Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Ty-Croes, Anglesey - National Circuit
Split and sector layout for today’s event

Split 1, 64
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http://www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Please note: Course illustration and maps are not necessarily to scale




Longton & District Motor Club - April Anglesey
Sprint Weekend

A Round of the SBD Motorsport UK HSA British Sprint
Championship

Practice 1

Nat A - National Circuit - Saturday, April 6th, 2019 - Course Length: 1661 Metres

Car No.

15

18
19
10
11
16
21

733
28
29
31
30

25
26
27
32
34
730
36
37
38
39
33

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Driver Class Split1l Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
Matt Hillam E 2.85 33.21 2.85 30.36 17.52 50.73 73.24
Steven Brown D 2.89 36.45 2.89 33.56 17.26 53.71 69.17
Nick Algar E 2.80 34.82 2.80 32.02 17.52 52.34 70.98
Graham Blackwell F 2.60 33.90 2.60 31.30 17.35 51.25 72.49
John Loudon C 2.58 36.18 2.58 33.60 19.11 55.29 67.20
Mark Anson C 281 37.08 2.81 34.27 18.79 55.87 66.50
Stephen Miles E 2.86 33.91 2.86 31.05 17.21 51.12 72.68
Peter Goulding F 241 33.32 241 30.91 16.89 50.21 74.00
Carole Torkington D 2,57 41.28 2.57 38.71 20.87 62.15 59.78
Jeff Wiltshire B 289 37.35 2.89 34.46 19.17 56.52 65.73
John Graham G 2.37 34.05 2.37 31.68 16.99 51.04 72.79
Steve Broughton E 244 32.15 2.44 29.71 16.47 48.62 76.42
Yvette Stader BOC 295 53.23 2.95 50.28 27.60 80.83 45.96
Mark Linforth BOC 2.76 43.54 2.76 40.78 23.11 66.65 55.74
Mark Hobbs BOC 2.60 41.73 2.60 39.13 22.44 64.17 57.90
Simon Braithwaite BOC 3.22 4332 3.22 40.10 22.84 66.16 56.16
Mike Henney BOC 3.57 48.37 3.57 44.80 24.79 73.16 50.78
Stewart Robb G 249 3292 2.49 30.43 17.19 50.11 74.14
Andy Tippett BOC 2.36 50.18 2.36 47.82 21.40 71.58 51.90
Roger Beard BOC 2.86 47.90 2.86 45.04 26.41 74.31 50.00
Trevor Shortt BOC 3.06 45.10 3.06 42.04 22.40 67.50 55.04
Steve Phennah BOC 3.21 49.04 3.21 45.83 24.70 73.74 50.38
Nick Stephens BOC 3.56 44.89 3.56 41.33 22.32 67.21 55.28
Callum Barney BOC 3.52 48.70 3.52 45.18 30.99 79.69 46.62
Les Buck BOC 2.61 46.00 2.61 43.39 23.40 69.40 53.53
Carole Nicholls BOC 2.66 47.68 2.66 45.02 24.73 72.41 51.31
Christopher Wigdor BOC 2.79 67.32 2.79 64.53 26.37 93.69 39.65
John Newton BOC 3.23 46.63 3.23 43.40 23.53 70.16 52.95
Philip Stader BOC 3.31 43.77 3.31 40.46 23.17 66.94 55.50

06/04/2019. 16:14:15- Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Longton & District Motor Club - April Anglesey
Sprint Weekend

A Round of the SBD Motorsport UK HSA British Sprint
Championship

Timed 1

Nat A - National Circuit - Saturday, April 6th, 2019 - Course Length: 1661 Metres

Car No.

11
10
16
15
19
18

21

733
28
29
31
30
25
26
27
32
34
36
37
38
39
33

730

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Driver Class Split1l Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
Steve Broughton E 273 31.34 2.73 28.61 16.13 47.47 78.27
Nick Algar E 2.66 32.70 2.66 30.04 16.53 49.23 75.47
Graham Blackwell F 242 32.15 2.42 29.73 16.50 48.65 76.37
Peter Goulding F 254 3431 2.54 31.77 16.58 50.89 73.01
Stephen Miles E 2.67 32.56 2.67 29.89 16.88 49.44 75.15
Carole Torkington D 250 38.98 2.50 36.48 19.37 58.35 63.67
Steven Brown D 2.62 33.74 2.62 31.12 17.07 50.81 73.12
Mark Anson C 270 3541 2.70 32.71 18.67 54.08 68.70
John Loudon C 2.60 34.60 2.60 32.00 19.29 53.89 68.94
Stewart Robb G 233 31.67 2.33 29.34 16.17 47.84 77.66
Jeff Wiltshire B 3.12 37.69 3.12 34.57 19.30 56.99 65.19
John Graham G 2.69 n/a n/a n/a 47.66 77.95
Matt Hillam E 2.40 30.95 2.40 28.55 15.95 46.90 79.22
Yvette Stader BOC 3.28 53.07 3.28 49.79 25.90 78.97 47.05
Mark Linforth BOC 275 41.46 2.75 38.71 22.42 63.88 58.16
Mark Hobbs BOC 2.88 41.83 2.88 38.95 22.75 64.58 57.53
Simon Braithwaite BOC 3.18 41.88 3.18 38.70 22.08 63.96 58.09
Mike Henney BOC 3.25 47.52 3.25 44.27 23.92 71.44 52.00
Andy Tippett BOC 2.29 40.90 2.29 38.61 20.89 61.79 60.13
Roger Beard BOC 2.89 4741 2.89 44.52 25.34 72.75 51.07
Trevor Shortt BOC 274 4192 2.74 39.18 21.62 63.54 58.47
Steve Phennah BOC 3.33 46.57 3.33 43.24 24.26 70.83 52.45
Nick Stephens BOC 298 4181 2.98 38.83 21.71 63.52 58.49
Les Buck BOC 2.72 45.37 2.72 42.65 23.29 68.66 54.11
Carole Nicholls BOC 2.48 46.62 2.48 44.14 24.65 71.27 52.13
Christopher Wigdor BOC 3.11 6131 3.11 58.20 26.25 87.56 42.43
John Newton BOC 3.28 44.52 3.28 41.24 23.65 68.17 54.50
Philip Stader BOC 2.96 43.06 2.96 40.10 22.65 65.71 56.54
Callum Barney BOC 3.24 48.10 3.24 44.86 25.79 73.89 50.28

06/04/2019. 16:14:15 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Longton & District Motor Club - April Anglesey
Sprint Weekend

A Round of the SBD Motorsport UK HSA British Sprint
Championship

Timed 2

Nat A - National Circuit - Saturday, April 6th, 2019 - Course Length: 1661 Metres

Car No.

10
11
15
16
19
18
21

733
28
29
25
31
30
26
27
32
34
36
37
38
39
33

730

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Driver Class Split1l Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
Matt Hillam E 2.53 30.26 2.53 27.73 15.81 46.07 80.65
Graham Blackwell F 237 31.79 2.37 29.42 16.60 48.39 76.78
Stephen Miles E 251 31.47 2.51 28.96 16.60 48.07 77.29
Peter Goulding F 241 31.89 2.41 29.48 16.27 48.16 77.15
Steven Brown D 278 33.37 2.78 30.59 16.44 49.81 74.59
Carole Torkington D 239 37.22 2.39 34.83 18.77 55.99 66.36
Mark Anson C 251 34.67 2,51 32.16 18.49 53.16 69.89
John Loudon C 2.17 32.88 2.17 30.71 18.54 51.42 72.25
Jeff Wiltshire B 2.76  36.04 2.76 33.28 18.28 54.32 68.40
John Graham G 243 31.13 2.43 28.70 16.04 47.17 78.76
Steve Broughton E 2.25 30.20 2.25 27.95 16.28 46.48 79.93
Stewart Robb G 223 31.37 2.23 29.14 15.79 47.16 78.78
Yvette Stader BOC 2.89 50.06 2.89 47.17 25.09 75.15 49.44
Mark Linforth BOC 2.68 41.11 2.68 38.43 21.77 62.88 59.08
Mark Hobbs BOC 2.77 41.56 2.77 38.79 22.07 63.63 58.39
Andy Tippett BOC 2.25 40.48 2.25 38.23 20.28 60.76 61.15
Simon Braithwaite BOC 3.03 41.59 3.03 38.56 22.24 63.83 58.21
Mike Henney BOC 3.11 45383 3.11 42.72 23.67 69.50 53.46
Roger Beard BOC 2.92 46.23 2.92 43.31 24.25 70.48 52.71
Trevor Shortt BOC 2.75 40.83 2.75 38.08 20.93 61.76 60.16
Steve Phennah BOC 3.01 44.77 3.01 41.76 23.28 68.05 54.60
Nick Stephens BOC 290 4141 2.90 38.51 27.19 68.60 54.16
Les Buck BOC 2.54 53.46 2.54 50.92 22.51 75.97 48.90
Carole Nicholls BOC 2.38 45.22 2.38 42.84 24.69 69.91 53.14
Christopher Wigdor BOC 2.79 48.83 2.79 46.04 24.31 73.14 50.80
John Newton BOC 3.10 44.49 3.10 41.39 23.12 67.61 54.95
Philip Stader BOC 3.05 4257 3.05 39.52 22.54 65.11 57.06
Callum Barney BOC 3.36 46.49 3.36 43.13 24.73 71.22 52.17

06/04/2019. 16:14:15 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Longton & District Motor Club - April Anglesey
Sprint Weekend

A Round of the SBD Motorsport UK HSA British Sprint
Championship

Timed 3

Nat A - National Circuit - Saturday, April 6th, 2019 - Course Length: 1661 Metres

Car No.
733
32
25
26
27
28
29
31
34
36
37
38
39
30
33
18
19
730

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Driver Class Split1l Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
Yvette Stader BOC 3.10 50.58 3.10 47.48 25.33 75.91 48.94
Steve Phennah BOC 3.04 4542 3.04 42.38 23.79 69.21 53.68
Andy Tippett BOC 2.24 40.37 2.24 38.13 21.02 61.39 60.52
Roger Beard BOC 291 46.86 291 43.95 25.52 72.38 51.33
Trevor Shortt BOC 270 40.43 2.70 37.73 21.10 61.53 60.38
Mark Linforth BOC 2.76 41.22 2.76 38.46 22.43 63.65 58.37
Mark Hobbs BOC 3.23 42.60 3.23 39.37 22.41 65.01 57.15
Simon Braithwaite BOC 3.05 41.25 3.05 38.20 22.23 63.48 58.53
Nick Stephens BOC 271 41.57 2.71 38.86 22.11 63.68 58.34
Les Buck BOC 254 4250 2.54 39.96 22.17 64.67 57.45
Carole Nicholls BOC 240 45.07 2.40 42.67 2441 69.48 53.47
Christopher Wigdor BOC 2.87 47.20 2.87 44.33 24.34 71.54 51.93
John Newton BOC 3.02 4494 3.02 41.92 23.41 68.35 54.36
Mike Henney BOC 3.01 46.34 3.01 43.33 23.48 69.82 53.21
Philip Stader BOC 3.13 4253 3.13 39.40 22.97 65.50 56.72
John Loudon C 231 3294 2.31 30.63 18.59 51.53 72.10
Mark Anson C 256 35.90 2.56 33.34 18.99 54.89 67.69
Callum Barney BOC 3.37 46.57 3.37 43.20 24.36 70.93 52.38

06/04/2019. 16:14:15- Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Longton & District Motor Club - April Anglesey
Sprint Weekend

A Round of the SBD Motorsport UK HSA British Sprint
Championship

Timed 4

Nat A - National Circuit - Saturday, April 6th, 2019 - Course Length: 1661 Metres

Car No.
733
28
29
32
31
25
36
37
38
39
33
30
18

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Driver Class Split1l Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
Yvette Stader BOC 3.22 50.73 3.22 47.51 24.63 75.36 49.30
Mark Linforth BOC 247 41.50 2.47 39.03 23.21 64.71 57.41
Mark Hobbs BOC 2.84 41.38 2.84 38.54 22.44 63.82 58.21
Steve Phennah BOC 3.40 45.25 3.40 41.85 23.13 68.38 54.33
Simon Braithwaite BOC 3.08 41.76 3.08 38.68 22.09 63.85 58.19
Andy Tippett BOC 2.38 40.58 2.38 38.20 20.85 61.43 60.48
Les Buck BOC 2.67 4253 2.67 39.86 22.51 65.04 57.12
Carole Nicholls BOC 243 46.17 2.43 43.74 25.20 71.37 52.06
Christopher Wigdor BOC 2.70 46.16 2.70 43.46 23.61 69.77 53.25
John Newton BOC 3.12 4521 3.12 42.09 23.22 68.43 54.29
Philip Stader BOC 3.75 4355 3.75 39.80 23.23 66.78 55.63
Mike Henney BOC 2.99 46.73 2.99 43.74 23.94 70.67 52.57
John Loudon C n/a n/a n/a

06/04/2019. 16:14:15- Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Longton & District Motor Club - April Anglesey
Sprint Weekend

A Round of the SBD Motorsport UK HSA British Sprint
Championship

Timed 5

Nat A - National Circuit - Saturday, April 6th, 2019 - Course Length: 1661 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Split1l Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
28 Mark Linforth BOC 2,51 41.60 2,51 39.09 22.70 64.30 57.78

06/04/2019. 16:14:15 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Longton & District Motor Club - April Anglesey Sprint Weekend

SBD Motorsport UK HSA British Sprint Championship, Top 12 Run Off
Event Results Report

Saturday, April 6th, 2019 -

Nat A - National Circuit - Course Length: 1661 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: T12 - SBD Motorsport British Sprint Championship - Top 12 Run off -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
3 John Graham Gould GR 55B 3500 LDMC / HSA 46.42  45.95 45,95 1 1
6 Matt Hillam SBD Dallara F3 1998 HSA / WSCC 46.25  46.40 46.25 2 2
8 Stewart Robb Pilbeam MP 88B-GV5 5000 EACC 46.74  46.30 46.30 3 3
7 Nick Algar DJ Firehawk 1340S LDMC /HSA/ 48.20 46.62 46.62 4 4

WSCC
5 Steve Broughton SBD Dallara F3 1998 HSA / WSCC 48.02  46.90 46.90 5 5
9 Graham Blackwell Mygale Ecoboost G19 1600T HSA 48.69 47.76 47.76 6 6
11 Peter Goulding Mygale FF 2000 1595T HSA /WSCC 48.43  47.82 47.82 7 7
15 Steven Brown JKS JRO1 1600 HSA 50.10 48.21 48.21 8 8
18 John Loudon Force HC 1070 LDMC /HSA/ 51.96 51.24 51.24 9 9
WSCC
21 Jeff Wiltshire Zeus Challenger Evo I 1500T HSA 54.05 54.05 10 10
19 Mark Anson Jedi Mk6 998 LDMC / HSA/ 54.54  56.39 54.54 11 11
WSCC
16 Carole Torkington SBD OMS CF08 1585 HSA / WSCC 57.41  55.13 55.13 12 12

06/04/2019. 16:14:15 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Longton & District Motor Club - April Anglesey
Sprint Weekend

SBD Motorsport UK HSA British Sprint Championship, Top 12
Run Off

Timed 1

Nat A - National Circuit - Saturday, April 6th, 2019 - Course Length: 1661 Metres

Car No.
21
19
18
15

11
16

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Driver Class Split1l Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
Jeff Wiltshire T12 2.82 35.76 2.82 32.94 18.29 54.05 68.74
Mark Anson T12 2,54 36.20 2.54 33.66 18.34 54.54 68.12
John Loudon T12 2.30 32.90 2.30 30.60 19.06 51.96 71.50
Steven Brown T12 2.77 3342 2.77 30.65 16.68 50.10 74.16
Nick Algar T12 254 31.76 2.54 29.22 16.44 48.20 77.08
Matt Hillam T12 257 30.21 2.57 27.64 16.04 46.25 80.33
Graham Blackwell T12 2.36 31.96 2.36 29.60 16.73 48.69 76.31
Peter Goulding T12 242 3214 2.42 29.72 16.29 48.43 76.72
Carole Torkington T12 235 38.15 2.35 35.80 19.26 57.41 64.71
John Graham T12 2.40 30.37 2.40 27.97 16.05 46.42 80.04
Stewart Robb T12 240 31.06 2.40 28.66 15.68 46.74 79.49
Steve Broughton T12 232 31.76 2.32 29.44 16.26 48.02 77.37

06/04/2019. 16:14:15 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Longton & District Motor Club - April Anglesey
Sprint Weekend

SBD Motorsport UK HSA British Sprint Championship, Top 12
Run Off

Timed 2

Nat A - National Circuit - Saturday, April 6th, 2019 - Course Length: 1661 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Split1l Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
19 Mark Anson T12 2,55 36.83 2.55 34.28 19.56 56.39 65.89
18 John Loudon T12 2.30 32.95 2.30 30.65 18.29 51.24 72.51
15 Steven Brown T12 249 31.88 2.49 29.39 16.33 48.21 77.07
7 Nick Algar T12 2.11  30.70 2.11 28.59 15.92 46.62 79.69
9 Graham Blackwell T12 217 31.31 2.17 29.14 16.45 47.76 77.79
11 Peter Goulding T12 227 31.71 2.27 29.44 16.11 47.82 77.69
16 Carole Torkington T12 231 36.49 2.31 34.18 18.64 55.13 67.39
6 Matt Hillam T12 2.26  30.10 2.26 27.84 16.30 46.40 80.07
3 John Graham T12 2.30 30.43 2.30 28.13 15.52 45.95 80.86
8 Stewart Robb T12 2.27 30.48 2.27 28.21 15.82 46.30 80.24
5 Steve Broughton T12 217 30.52 2.17 28.35 16.38 46.90 79.22

06/04/2019. 16:14:15- Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley
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Event Results and Reports for:-

LONGTON AND DisTRICT MOTOR CLUB

ANGLESEY SPRINT WEEKEND

NATIONAL B EVENT, ANGLESEY NATIONAL CIRCUIT,
SATURDAY, APRIL 6TH, 2019

National B status event and a qualifying round of:
SBD Motorsport UK HSA British Sprint Championship
SBD Motorsport UK HSA Sprint Leaders Championship
SBD HSA Speed Championship
Longton’s Northern Speed Championship
Longton’s Sprint Series
ANWCC Sprint Championship
Bugatti Owners’ Club Henney's Cider Classic Speed Championship
Liverpool Motor Club Speed Championship
Midland Automobile Club Sunrise Sprint Championship
Midland Speed Championship
SD34 MSG Sprint and Hillclimb Championship
TVR Car Club Speed Championship
Westfield Sports Car Club Speed Series

Timing and Results service by:

Contact: David Clay on 01706 644960
925 Oldham Road, Rochdale,
Lancashire, OL16 4RY

http://www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
email:- info@timeteamtiming.co.uk

On behalf of the organisers we thank you for your support and look forward to welcoming you to other LDMC events in 2019




Longton & District Motor Club - April Anglesey Sprint Weekend
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series

Event Results Report
Nat B - National Circuit - Saturday, April 6th, 2019 - Course Length: 1661 Metres

Class: SD -

Car No.

144
145

Class: 1B -
Car No.

136
736
138
739
731
134
139
137
135
131
132

Class: 1C -

Car No.
127
126
128
129

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Road Going Standard Sports Cars up to 2000cc -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
John Wadsworth 71.95 72.06 71.05 7151 71.77 69.83 C 69.83 N/R 1 55
Peter Messer 77.68 7496 7441 74.71 73.47 73.15 73.15 2 58

Road Going Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Russell Thorpe. Renault 5 GT Turbo. Record: 61.58, 10/18

Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
Nick West 65.77 63.80 63.92 62.30 62.30 1 21
David West 65.68 65.25 64.26 63.88 63.45 63.45 2 23
Nigel Trundle 65.21 64.39 64.24 63.90 63.60 63.57 63.57 3 24
Martin Walters 67.72 65.42 65.97 65.88 66.44 65.01 65.01 4 35
Joe Halliwell 72.92 66.39 6558 65.11 N C 65.11 5 36
Peter Brown 79.42 67.25 67.98 65.49 66.39 66.42 C 65.49 6 37
Marie Fletcher 70.15 67.82 67.51 66.19 67.01 65.92 65.92 7 39
Shane Dyson 75.32 67.77 68.07 66.94 66.33 66.40 N 66.33 8 42
Stephen Norton 73.12 70.61 71.70 70.94 70.46 69.12 C 69.12 9 52
David Careless 70.99 71.54 69.37 N C 69.37 10 53
Duncan Burrow 72.07 70.15 N C 70.15 11 56

Road Going Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Colin Duncalf. Mini Cooper S. Record: 68.7, 10/18

Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
Justin Andrews 61.07 65.56 60.24 60.78 60.24 N/R 1 13
Fred Currell 61.94 62.01 61.89 61.22 61.78 61.59 61.22 2 16
Paul Harris 66.66 62.23 62.79 6141 61.82 61.52 61.41 3 17
Graham Mintram 75.87 76.34 76.68 76.34 4 62

06/04/2019. 17:25:50 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: 1D - Road Going 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Keith Rose. Mazda MX5. Record: 65.93, 10/18

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
118 Martin Rowe 62.60 62.89 63.04 62.66 62.55 62.04 C 62.04 N/R 1 19
119 Dean Cubitt 66.44 73.12 67.11 64.24 64.07 63.36 63.36 2 22
117 Peter Taylor 64.85 65.01 66.95 64.77 64.46 64.53 64.46 3 30
123 George Howarth 69.28 67.45 66.92 67.78 67.04 66.53 66.53 4 43
122  Anthony Brown 70.84 67.11 68.21 69.07 70.81 69.32 N C 67.11 5 45
120 Rhys Jones 68.75 69.05 68.42 67.46 67.62 67.68 67.46 6 47
121 James French 76.87 7550 73.71 7292 74.03 73.59 N C 72.92 7 57

Class: 1E - Road Going 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Robert Tonge. Audi TT. Record: 58.54, 10/18

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
714  Thomas Bourn 75.46 69.92 69.80 68.41 68.33 67.60 N C 67.60 1 49
114  James Bourn 74.74 82.97 70.67 72.48 69.62 73.66 N C 69.62 2 54

Class: 1F - Road Going Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis construction cars -- Holder: Steve Wilson. Lotus Elise S. Record: 64.11, 10/18

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
105 Robbie Birrell 59.62 50.04 59.19 59.17 59.16 C 59.04 N/R 1 10
107  Simon Kirton 70.78 65.41 64.77 64.91 64.57 72.53 N 64.57 2 31
108  Steve Wilson 68.59 66.18 65.35 65.22 65.67 64.71 C 64.71 3 33
109  Alistair Clark 71.21 68.42 69.13 68.70 68.49 68.42 4 50

Class: 2A - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Leon Franks. Sylva Striker. Record: 59.9, 10/18

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
102 Simon Radnor 63.62 63.84 6195 68.84 63.55 63.42 61.95 1 18
101 Matthew Craven 70.12 67.41 66.31 67.88 66.27 66.33 N C 66.27 2 41
701 Christopher Craven 69.99 68.32 67.54 67.88 68.51 67.73 N C 67.54 3 48

Class: 2B - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700c (car derived engines) -- Holder: Nigel Fox. Caterham 7. Record: 57.76, 04/17
Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
96 Simon Davies 75.17 68.99 65.73 66.70 65.73 1 38

06/04/2019. 17:25:50 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: 2C - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Graham Woodcock. Westfield Megabusa. Record: 78.99, 04/18

Car No.
93

Class: 3A - Modified Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Debbie Cooper. Toyota VITZ. Record: 73.65, 10/17

Car No.

788
88
756
156

Driver
Alan Mansfield

Driver

Daryl Bentley
Debbie Cooper
Ayesha Huxley
Ayesha Huxley

P1
77.73

P1
77.73
79.15
95.59

P2

P2

T1
71.47

T1

77.18
77.33
86.62
85.90

T2
70.44

T2

75.83
76.79
87.06
86.38

T3
67.60

T3

75.36
77.16
85.62
83.89

T4
67.14

T4

76.19
75.91
82.75
84.27

T5
67.21

T5

75.88
75.65

Class: 3C - Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Gareth Shipley. Lancia Delta Integrale. Record: 63.42, 10/17

Car No.
83
82
782

Driver

Robert Loftus
Andrew Norris
Helen Evans

P1
61.21
60.24
81.49

P2

T1
57.74
59.97
74.54

T2
58.18
59.98
70.10

T3
58.55
60.24
70.60

T4
57.83
59.63
68.97

T5
57.19

Class: 3D - Modified 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000c -- Holder: Paul Jones. Lotus Exige. Record: 68.17, 04/18

Car No.
80

Driver
Paul Jones

P1
71.29

P2

T1
62.07

T2
60.14

T3
59.63

T4
59.04

T5
58.75

T6

T6

T6

T6

Type

Type

Type

Type

Best
67.14

Best

75.36
75.65
82.75
83.89

Best

57.19
59.63
68.97

Best
58.75

Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Derek Hodder. Westfield Type R-SC. Record: 52.01, 04/17

Car No.
71
72
772

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Terry Everall. Westfield Megablade. Record: 52.85, 10/18

Car No.
67
66
63

Driver

Chris Griffiths

Chris Goodred
John Goodred

Driver

Terry Everall
Tony Smiley
David Williams

P1
64.08
62.93
71.73

P1
60.37
66.63
70.19

P2

P2

T1
55.34
70.53
63.87

T1
55.31
61.97
64.70

T2
53.88
61.29
62.08

T2
53.68
61.41
66.71

T3
54.21
59.96
61.82

T3
53.51
61.66
70.03

T4

54.43
59.67
62.18

T4

54.15
60.34

T5
54.28

61.21

T5

53.99
60.79

T6

T6

Type
C
N
N

Type
C
N C

Best

53.88
59.67
61.21

Best

53.51
60.34
64.70

N/R

N/R

N/R

Cls

Cls

A WDN PP

Cls

Cls

Cls

O\A
46

O\A

60
61
63
64

O\A

11
51

O\A

O\A

12
15

O\A

14
32

06/04/2019. 17:25:50 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: 4A - Hillclimb Super Sports & Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Steve Barnard. Audi TT Spaceframe. Record: 62.16, 04/18

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
59 Steve Barnard 60.01 5737 57.37 56.73 57.56 56.73 N/R 1 5
106 Anthony Adams 65.55 70.85 69.53 66.94 66.83 66.83 2 44

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: David Tatham. OMS Hornet. Record: 49.86, 10/18

Car No.  Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
54 Daniel Williams 59.80 55.48 54.18 53.54 52.94 52.96 C 52.94 1 1

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Phil Nelson. Hawke DL2B. Record: 58.45, 04/17

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
49 Phil Nelson 62.85 60.64 59.67 59.04 59.21 58.94 C 58.94 1 9
50 Nigel Fox 67.19 65.53 63.52 62.86 62.88 62.26 C 62.26 2 20
751 Graham Cherry 69.43 66.20 64.17 64.15 63.93 63.93 3 25
51 Nick Arnold 66.64 67.19 66.26 66.03 64.79 64.85 64.79 4 34

Class: 6A - Classic Road-going cars manufactured before 1989 -- Holder: To be established Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
162 Bill Drysdale 79.38 76.50 75.85 74.54 75.27 73.52 73.52 1 59

Class: 6B - Classic Racing cars manufactured before 1989 -- Holder: To be established Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
159 Alex Summers 60.12 57.14 55.00 54.97 55.25 54.97 1 4
759 Richard Summers 62.26 8491 5854 57.74 59.67 58.90 57.74 2 7

Class: TVA - TVRs with 4 or 6-cylinder engines built before 1st January 1992 -- Holder: Geoffrey Stafford. TVR Vixen Record: 72.83, 04/18

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
170 William Campion 68.48 67.35 67.89 67.20 67.22 65.99 C 65.99 N/R 1 40

06/04/2019. 17:25:50 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: TVB - All other TVRs -- Holder: Steve Hunter. TVR Chimaera. Record: 71.45, 04/18

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
165  John Carter 69.51 64.30 64.28 64.08 64.07 64.38 C 64.07 N/R 1 26
167 Steve Hunter 65.77 65.49 64.14 71.47 64.83 64.14 2 27
767  Jo Briars 66.99 64.37 64.25 65.86 64.54 64.25 3 28
166 David Barrowclough 70.17 65.21 6491 6451 64.31 64.31 4 29

06/04/2019. 17:25:50 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Longton & District Motor Club - April Anglesey Sprint Weekend
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series

Nat B - National Circuit

Championships Report
- Course Length: 1661 Metres

Saturday, April 6th, 2019

Car No.
144

145

Class: 1B -
Car No.

136
736
138
739
731
134
139
137
135
131
132

Class: 1C -

Car No.
127
126
128
129

Driver
John Wadsworth

Peter Messer

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: SD - Road Going Standard Sports Cars up to 2000cc -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car
Mazda MX 5 Mk3

Mazda MX 5

CcC
1997

1598

Club

LDMC /LMC/
HSA /LAC

SD34 /LMC/
CDMC

Road Going Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Russell Thorpe. Renault 5 GT Turbo. Record: 61.58, 10/18

Driver

Nick West
David West
Nigel Trundle
Martin Walters
Joe Halliwell
Peter Brown
Marie Fletcher
Shane Dyson
Stephen Norton
David Careless
Duncan Burrow

Car

Peugeot 106 Gti
Peugeot 106 Gti
VW Scirocco

Abarth 500 Essesse
Honda Civic Type R
Honda Integra Type R
Abarth 500 Essesse
Renault 5 GT Turbo
MG ZR 160

Honda Civic Type R
Peugeot 306 Gti6

CcC

1760
1760
1390TS
1345T
1999
1990
1345T
1397T
1875
1999
1998

Club

MSC / HSA
HSA
HSA / GPMC
MSC
LDMC
LDMC
MSC

HSA
LDMC
LDMC
LDMC

Road Going Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Colin Duncalf. Mini Cooper S. Record: 68.7, 10/18

Driver

Justin Andrews
Fred Currell
Paul Harris
Graham Mintram

Car

Subaru Impreza
Audi S4 Quattro
Mitsubishi Evolution VI
Lancia Delta HF Turbo

CcC
2124T
2700T
2000T
1585T

Club
HSA
MSC
MAC
MSC

Championships Type Best Cls O\WA

LNSC / ANWCC /SD34 / LMC / HSA C 69.83 N/R 1 55
SD34/LMC 73.15 2 58
Championships Type Best Cls O\WA

MSC / SLC/HSA 62.30 1 21
MSC/SLC 63.45 2 23
SD34 / HSA 63.57 3 24
MSC 65.01 4 35
N C 65.11 5 36

LSS C 65.49 6 37
MSC 65.92 7 39
HSA N 66.33 8 42
LNSC C 69.12 9 52
LMC N C 69.37 10 53
LSS N C 70.15 11 56
Championships Type Best Cls O\A
SLC/HSA 60.24 N/R 1 13
MSC 61.22 2 16
MAC 61.41 3 17
MSC 76.34 4 62

06/04/2019. 17:26:33 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: 1D - Road Going 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Keith Rose. Mazda MX5. Record: 65.93, 10/18

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
118 Martin Rowe Honda S2000 1997 LDMC/LMC/ LNSC C 62.04 N/R 1 19
CMScCC
119  Dean Cubitt Mazda MX 5 1997 MSC/HSA MSC / HSA 63.36 2 22
117 Peter Taylor Mazda Mx5 1999 HSA MSC / HSA 64.46 3 30
123 George Howarth Mazda MX 5 1998 ANWCC/LMC ANWCC / LMC 66.53 4 43
/116CC/
KDMC / SDMC
/ WMC
122 Anthony Brown Mazda MX 5 1839 LDMC/MAC/ LSS/ MAC /HSA N C 67.11 5 45
HSA
120 Rhys Jones Mazda MX 5 1840 HSA 67.46 6 47
121 James French Mazda MX 5 1840 LDMC/HSA LMC /LNSC/HSA N C 72.92 7 57

Class: 1E - Road Going 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Robert Tonge. Audi TT. Record: 58.54, 10/18

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
714  Thomas Bourn Mazda MX 5 1800T LDMC LSS N C 67.60 1 49
114  James Bourn Mazda MX 5 1800T LDMC LSS N C 69.62 2 54

Class: 1F - Road Going Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis construction cars -- Holder: Steve Wilson. Lotus Elise S. Record: 64.11, 10/18

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A
105 Robbie Birrell Lotus Exige V6 Cup 3500S LDMC/LMC LNSC /LMC C 59.04 N/R 1 10
107 Simon Kirton Lotus Exige 1799 MAC MAC N 64.57 2 31
108 Steve Wilson Lotus Elise S2 1796 LDMC LNSC / ANWCC / SD34 C 64.71 3 33
109  Alistair Clark Lotus Elise S1 1796 MAC/HSA MAC / SLC 68.42 4 50

Class: 2A - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Leon Franks. Sylva Striker. Record: 59.9, 10/18

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
102 Simon Radnor Westfield SE 1640 MSC/WsScCC MSC / WSCC 61.95 1 18
101 Matthew Craven Westfield SE 1680 LDMC LSS N C 66.27 2 4
701 Christopher Craven Westfield 7 SE 1680 LDMC LNSC N C 67.54 3 48

Class: 2B - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700c (car derived engines) -- Holder: Nigel Fox. Caterham 7. Record: 57.76, 04/17
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
96 Simon Davies Caterham 7 1998 MAC MAC 65.73 1 38

06/04/2019. 17:26:33 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: 2C - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Graham Woodcock. Westfield Megabusa. Record: 78.99, 04/18

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club
93 Alan Mansfield Renault Spider Trophy 2000 MAC

Class: 3A - Modified Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Debbie Cooper. Toyota VITZ. Record: 73.65, 10/17

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club
788 Daryl Bentley Toyota Vitz 998 LDMC
88 Debbie Cooper Toyota Vitz 998 LDMC
756 Ayesha Huxley Citroen C1 998 LSEM
156 Ayesha Huxley Citroen C1 998 LSEM

Class: 3C - Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Gareth Shipley. Lancia Delta Integrale. Record: 63.42, 10/17

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club
83 Robert Loftus Mitsubishi Evolution 7 2000T LDMC
82 Andrew Norris Porsche 911 3300S MSC/MAC
782 Helen Evans Porsche 911 3300S MSC/MAC

Class: 3D - Modified 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000c -- Holder: Paul Jones. Lotus Exige. Record: 68.17, 04/18

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club

80 Paul Jones Lotus Exige 1900 MSC/MAC

Championships Type Best Cls O\A

MAC 67.14 N/R 1 46
Championships Type Best Cls O\WA

LSS C 75.36 1 60
LSS C 75.65 2 61
N 82.75 3 63

83.89 4 64

Championships Type Best Cls O\WA

LSS C 57.19 N/R 1 6
MSC / MAC 59.63 2 11
MSC / MAC N 68.97 3 51
Championships Type Best Cls O\A

MSC / MAC 58.75 N/R 1 8

Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Derek Hodder. Westfield Type R-SC. Record: 52.01, 04/17

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club
71 Chris Griffiths Westfield Seiw 2500 LDMC
72 Chris Goodred Caterham Super 7 2000 LSEM
772 John Goodred Caterham Super 7 2000 MAC

Championships Type Best Cls O\A

WSCC C 53.88 1 3
N 59.67 2 12

MAC N 61.21 3 15

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Terry Everall. Westfield Megablade. Record: 52.85, 10/18

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club
67 Terry Everall Westfield Megablade 1000 LDMC/WSCC
66 Tony Smiley Westfield Megabusa 1300 LDMC/WSCC
63 David Williams Darrian T9 1350 LMC

Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
LNSC /WscCC C 53.51 1 2
LSS/WSCC N C 60.34 2 14
LMC / ANWCC 64.70 3 32

06/04/2019. 17:26:33 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: 4A - Hillclimb Super Sports & Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Steve Barnard. Audi TT Spaceframe. Record: 62.16, 04/18

Car No.

59 Steve Barnard
106 Anthony Adams

Driver Car

Audi TT
Radical SR3RS

CcC

1998
1496

Club

MSC
LSEM

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: David Tatham. OMS Hornet. Record: 49.86, 10/18

Car No. Driver Car
54 Daniel Williams Jedi Mk4

CcC
598

Club
LDMC

Championships Type Best Cls O\A

MSC 56.73 N/R 1 5
66.83 2 44

Championships Type Best Cls O\WA

C 52.94 1 1

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Phil Nelson. Hawke DL2B. Record: 58.45, 04/17

Car No. Driver Car
49 Phil Nelson Hawke DL 2B
50 Nigel Fox Van Diemen RF 89
751 Graham Cherry Royale RP 24

51 Nick Arnold Royale RP24 Formula Ford

Class: 6A - Classic Road-going cars manufactured before 1989 -- Holder: To be established Record: 1.1

Car No.  Driver Car
162 Bill Drysdale Special Porsche 904 FF

CcC

1600
1600
1598

1598

CcC

2341

Club
LDMC
LDMC / LMC

MAC / MGCC/
HSA

HSA

Club
MAC

Class: 6B - Classic Racing cars manufactured before 1989 -- Holder: To be established Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car
159 Alex Summers Lola T140
759 Richard Summers Lola T140

Class: TVA - TVRs with 4 or 6-cylinder engines built before 1st January 1992 -- Holder: Geoffrey Stafford.

Car No.
170 William Campion

Driver Car
TVR S2

CcC

5000
5000

CcC

2900

Club

MAC
MAC

Club
LDMC /LMC/

TVRCC

Championships Type Best Cls O\WA

LSS C 58.94 1 9
LNSC / ANWCC /LMC / HSA C 62.26 2 20
HSA 63.93 3 25
HSA 64.79 4 34
Championships Type Best Cls O\WA

MAC 73.52 1 59
Championships Type Best Cls O\WA

54.97 1 4

57.74 2 7

TVR Vixen Record: 72.83, 04/18

Championships Type Best Cls O\A
LSS/TVRSC C 65.99 N/R 1 40

06/04/2019. 17:26:33 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: TVB - All other TVRs -- Holder: Steve Hunter. TVR Chimaera. Record: 71.45, 04/18

Car No.

165

167
767
166

Driver

John Carter

Steve Hunter
Jo Briars
David Barrowclough

Car
TVRV8 S

TVR Chimaera
TVR Chimaera
TVR Chimaera

CcC
4997

4500
4500
4995

Club

LDMC /
TVRCC

TVRCC
TVRCC
TVRCC

Championships

TVRSC

TVRSC
TVRSC
ANWCC / TVRSC

Type Best Cls O\WA
C 64.07 N/R 1 26

64.14 2 27
64.25 3 28
64.31 4 29

06/04/2019. 17:26:33 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley
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Longton & District Motor Club - April Anglesey
Sprint Weekend

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint
Series

Practice 1

Nat B - National Circuit - Saturday, April 6th, 2019 - Course Length: 1661 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Car Class Speed Trap Finish  Avg Speed
106 Anthony Adams Radical SR3RS 4A 65.55 56.68
751 Graham Cherry Royale RP 24 5B 69.43 53.51
736 David West Peugeot 106 Gti 1B 65.68 56.57
731 Joe Halliwell Honda Civic Type R 1B 72.92 50.95
756 Ayesha Huxley Citroen C1 3A 95.59 38.86
759 Richard Summers Lola T140 6B 62.26 59.67
767 Jo Briars TVR Chimaera TVB 66.99 55.46
739 Martin Walters Abarth 500 Essesse 1B 67.72 54.86
782 Helen Evans Porsche 911 3C 81.49 45.59
701 Christopher Craven Westfield 7 SE 2A 69.99 53.08
772 John Goodreds Caterham Super 7 3G 71.73 51.79
788 Daryl Bentley Toyota Vitz 3A 77.73 47.80
714 Thomas Bourn Mazda MX 5 1E 75.46 49.23
49 Phil Nelson Hawke DL 2B 5B 62.85 59.11
50 Nigel Fox Van Diemen RF 89 5B 67.19 55.29
67 Terry Everall Westfield Megablade 3H 60.37 61.54
51 Nick Arnold Royale RP24 Formula Ford 5B 66.64 55.75
59 Steve Barnard Audi TT 1A 60.01 61.91
66 Tony Smiley Westfield Megabusa 3H 66.63 55.76
83 Robert Loftus Mitsubishi Evolution 7 3C 61.21 60.70
71 Chris Griffiths Westfield Seiw 3G 64.08 57.98
80 Paul Jones Lotus Exige 3D 71.29 52.11
63 David Williams Darrian T9 3H 70.19 52.93
54 Daniel Williams Jedi Mk4 5A 59.80 62.13
82 Andrew Norris Porsche 911 3C 60.24 61.67
102 Simon Radnor Westfield SE 2A 63.62 58.40
107 Simon Kirton Lotus Exige 1F 70.78 52.49
108 Steve Wilson Lotus Elise S2 1F 68.59 54.17
109 Alistair Clark Lotus Elise S1 1F 71.21 52.17
105 Robbie Birrell Lotus Exige V6 Cup 1F 59.62 62.32
126 Fred Currell Audi S4 Quattro 1C 61.94 59.98
128 Paul Harris Mitsubishi Evolution VI 1C 66.66 55.73
131 David Careless Honda Civic Type R 1B 70.99 52.33
132 Duncan Burrow Peugeot 306 Gti6 1B 72.07
134 Peter Brown Honda Integra Type R 1B 79.42
96 Simon Davies Caterham 7 2B 75.17 49.42
135 Stephen Norton MG ZR 160 1B 73.12 50.81
136 Nick West Peugeot 106 Gti 1B 65.77 38.79
101 Matthew Craven Westfield SE 2A 70.12 52.98
119 Dean Cubitt Mazda MX 5 1D 66.44 55.92
120 Rhys Jones Mazda MX 5 1D 68.75 54.04

06/04/2019. 17:25:50 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



117
72
118
88
121
122
93
123
114
129
137
138
139
144
145
162
165
166
167
170
159
127

Peter Taylor
Chris Goodreds
Martin Rowe
Debbie Cooper
James French
Anthony Brown
Alan Mansfield
George Howarth
James Bourn
Graham Mintram
Shane Dyson
Nigel Trundle
Marie Fletcher
John Wadsworth
Peter Messer
Bill Drysdale
John Carter

David Barrowclough

Steve Hunter
William Campion
Alex Summers
Justin Andrews

Mazda Mx5

Caterham Super 7
Honda S2000

Toyota Vitz

Mazda MX 5

Mazda MX 5

Renault Spider Trophy
Mazda MX 5

Mazda MX 5

Lancia Delta HF Turbo
Renault 5 GT Turbo
VW Scirocco

Abarth 500 Essesse
Mazda MX 5 Mk3
Mazda MX 5

Special Porsche 904 FF
TVR V8 S

TVR Chimaera

TVR Chimaera

TVR S2

Lola T140

Subaru Impreza

1D
3G
1D
3A
1D
1D
2C
1D
1E
1C
1B
1B
1B
SD
SD
6A
TVB
TVB
TVB
TVA
6B
1C

64.85
62.93
62.60
79.15
76.87
70.84
77.73
69.28
74.74
75.87
75.32
65.21
70.15
71.95
77.68
79.38
69.51
70.17
65.77
68.48
60.12
61.07

57.29
59.04
59.35
46.94
48.33
52.44
47.80
53.63
49.71
48.97
49.33
56.97
52.96
51.64
47.83
46.80
53.45
52.95
56.49
54.25
61.80
60.84

06/04/2019. 17:25:50 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Longton & District Motor Club - April Anglesey
Sprint Weekend

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint
Series

Timed 1

Nat B - National Circuit - Saturday, April 6th, 2019 - Course Length: 1661 Metres

Car No.
751
756
731
739
759
714
772
736
701
782
788
767
83
49
66
51
156
63
67
54
50
82
71
80
101
96
102
108
109
117
118
119
120
88
121
122
105
123
107
59
126

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Driver Class Split1l Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
Graham Cherry 5B 2.61 43.90 2.61 41.29 22.30 66.20 56.12
Ayesha Huxley 3A 3.21 56.24 3.21 53.03 30.38 86.62 42.89
Joe Halliwell 1B 2.82 43.36 2.82 40.54 23.03 66.39 55.96
Martin Walters 1B 2.68 42.98 2.68 40.30 22.44 65.42 56.79
Richard Summers 6B 264 39.16 2.64 36.52 45.75 84.91 43.75
Thomas Bourn 1E 280 45.93 2.80 43.13 23.99 69.92 53.14
John Goodreds 3G 254 41.23 2.54 38.69 22.64 63.87 58.17
David West 1B 3.02 42.83 3.02 39.81 22.42 65.25 56.94
Christopher Craven 2A 277 44.12 2.77 41.35 24.20 68.32 54.38
Helen Evans 3C 2.75 50.24 2.75 47.49 24.30 74.54 49.84
Daryl Bentley 3A 3.24 5031 3.24 47.07 26.87 77.18 48.14
Jo Briars TVB 258 41.99 2.58 39.41 22.38 64.37 57.72
Robert Loftus 3C 2.52 38.48 2.52 35.96 19.26 57.74 64.34
Phil Nelson 5B 2.67 39.51 2.67 36.84 21.13 60.64 61.27
Tony Smiley 3H 2.80 40.99 2.80 38.19 20.98 61.97 59.95
Nick Arnold 5B 256 43.61 2.56 41.05 23.58 67.19 55.29
Ayesha Huxley 3A 3.33 56.14 3.33 52.81 29.76 85.90 43.25
David Williams 3H 3.43 42.86 3.43 39.43 21.84 64.70 57.42
Terry Everall 3H 2.75 36.20 2.75 33.45 19.11 55.31 67.17
Daniel Williams 5A 2.62 36.21 2.62 33.59 19.27 55.48 66.97
Nigel Fox 5B 3.01 43.02 3.01 40.01 22.51 65.53 56.70
Andrew Norris 3C 2.24 39.38 2.24 37.14 20.59 59.97 61.95
Chris Griffiths 3G 2.63 36.79 2.63 34.16 18.55 55.34 67.14
Paul Jones 3D 3.44 41.49 3.44 38.05 20.58 62.07 59.86
Matthew Craven 2A 2.61 43.89 2.61 41.28 23.52 67.41 55.11
Simon Davies 2B 3.74 4581 3.74 42.07 23.18 68.99 53.85
Simon Radnor 2A 3.06 40.88 3.06 37.82 22.96 63.84 58.20
Steve Wilson 1F 250 11.92 2.50 9.42 54.26 66.18 56.14
Alistair Clark 1F 255 45.29 2.55 42.74 23.13 68.42 54.30
Peter Taylor 1D 2.67 4272 2.67 40.05 22.29 65.01 57.15
Martin Rowe 1D 259 41.56 2.59 38.97 21.33 62.89 59.08
Dean Cubitt 1D 2.90 43.20 2.90 40.30 29.92 73.12 50.81
Rhys Jones 1D 3.13 4471 3.13 41.58 24.34 69.05 53.80
Debbie Cooper 3A 298 50.71 2.98 47.73 26.62 77.33 48.04
James French 1D 277 49.46 2.77 46.69 26.04 75.50 49.21
Anthony Brown 1D 279 4391 2.79 41.12 23.20 67.11 55.36
Robbie Birrell 1F 2.30 38.74 2.30 36.44 20.30 59.04 62.93
George Howarth 1D 3.06 44.66 3.06 41.60 22.79 67.45 55.08
Simon Kirton 1F 2.75 43.13 2.75 40.38 22.28 65.41 56.80
Steve Barnard 4A 273 38.34 2.73 35.61 19.03 57.37 64.76
Fred Currell 1C 2.39 40.66 2.39 38.27 21.35 62.01 59.91

06/04/2019. 17:25:50 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



128
72
114
93
129
159
132
134
135
162
138
139
137
144
145
165
166
127
167
170
106
136
131

Paul Harris
Chris Goodreds
James Bourn
Alan Mansfield
Graham Mintram
Alex Summers
Duncan Burrow
Peter Brown
Stephen Norton
Bill Drysdale
Nigel Trundle
Marie Fletcher
Shane Dyson
John Wadsworth
Peter Messer
John Carter

David Barrowclough

Justin Andrews
Steve Hunter
William Campion
Anthony Adams
Nick West

David Careless

1C
3G
1E
2C
1C
6B
1B
1B
1B
6A
1B
1B
1B
SD
SD
TVB
TVB
1C
TVB
TVA
4A
1B
1B

2.45
2.72
2.70
2.82
3.15
2.57
2.77
2.80
3.07
2.61
2.85
2.99
2.73
2.58
2.81
2.81
2.57
2.26
2.86
2.83
3.68
2.86
3.20

40.66
39.43
57.52
48.28
49.93
37.53
44.82
44.32
46.49
50.74
41.94
44.56
44.34
46.96
48.64
42.36
42.80
40.44
43.21
44.52
47.67
41.91
47.72

2.45
2.72
2.70
2.82
3.15
2.57
2.77
2.80
3.07
2.61
2.85
2.99
2.73
2.58
2.81
2.81
2.57
2.26
2.86
2.83
3.68
2.86
3.20

38.21
36.71
54.82
45.46
46.78
34.96
42.05
41.52
43.42
48.13
39.09
41.57
41.61
44.38
45.83
39.55
40.23
38.18
40.35
41.69
43.99
39.05
44.52

21.57
31.10
25.45
23.19
26.41
19.61
25.33
22.93
24.12
25.76
22.45
23.26
23.43
25.10
26.32
21.94
2241
25.12
22.28
22.83
23.18
21.89
23.82

62.23
70.53
82.97
71.47
76.34
57.14
70.15
67.25
70.61
76.50
64.39
67.82
67.77
72.06
74.96
64.30
65.21
65.56
65.49
67.35
70.85
63.80
71.54

59.70
52.68
44.78
51.98
48.67
65.02
52.96
55.24
52.62
48.56
57.70
54.78
54.82
51.56
49.56
57.78
56.97
56.67
56.73
55.16
52.44
58.23
51.93

06/04/2019. 17:25:50 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Longton & District Motor Club - April Anglesey
Sprint Weekend

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint
Series

Timed 2

Nat B - National Circuit - Saturday, April 6th, 2019 - Course Length: 1661 Metres

Car No.
751
759
701
714
772
788
739
782
767
63
49
50
66
67
71
51
756
83
59
80
72
82
114
54
88
101
102
156
107
108
109
96
105
121
117
118
119
120
122
123
126

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Driver Class Split1l Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
Graham Cherry 5B 2.58 42.27 2.58 39.69 21.90 64.17 57.90
Richard Summers 6B 2.57 38.38 2.57 35.81 20.16 58.54 63.47
Christopher Craven 2A 275 4391 2.75 41.16 23.63 67.54 55.01
Thomas Bourn 1E 2.68 46.10 2.68 43.42 23.70 69.80 53.23
John Goodreds 3G 2.61 40.55 2.61 37.94 21.53 62.08 59.85
Daryl Bentley 3A 3.22 49.38 3.22 46.16 26.45 75.83 48.99
Martin Walters 1B 279 43.11 2.79 40.32 22.86 65.97 56.32
Helen Evans 3C 2.69 47.47 2.69 44.78 22.63 70.10 53.00
Jo Briars TVB 251 41.73 2.51 39.22 22.52 64.25 57.82
David Williams 3H 3.36 4271 3.36 39.35 24.00 66.71 55.69
Phil Nelson 5B 2.56 38.54 2.56 35.98 21.13 59.67 62.26
Nigel Fox 5B 2.82 41.53 2.82 38.71 21.99 63.52 58.49
Tony Smiley 3H 2.64 41.04 2.64 38.40 20.37 61.41 60.50
Terry Everall 3H 2.64 35.12 2.64 32.48 18.56 53.68 69.21
Chris Griffiths 3G 2.48 35.54 2.48 33.06 18.34 53.88 68.95
Nick Arnold 5B 252 42.64 2.52 40.12 23.62 66.26 56.07
Ayesha Huxley 3A 3.16 56.66 3.16 53.50 30.40 87.06 42.67
Robert Loftus 3C 240 38.86 2.40 36.46 19.32 58.18 63.86
Steve Barnard 4A 2.69 37.78 2.69 35.09 19.59 57.37 64.76
Paul Jones 3D 2.84 39.29 2.84 36.45 20.85 60.14 61.78
Chris Goodreds 3G 2.69 40.25 2.69 37.56 21.04 61.29 60.62
Andrew Norris 3C 2.14 39.02 2.14 36.88 20.96 59.98 61.94
James Bourn 1E 2.87 46.96 2.87 44.09 23.71 70.67 52.57
Daniel Williams 5A 252 35.33 2.52 32.81 18.85 54.18 68.57
Debbie Cooper 3A 3.05 49.83 3.05 46.78 26.96 76.79 48.38
Matthew Craven 2A 2.63 43.05 2.63 40.42 23.26 66.31 56.03
Simon Radnor 2A 2.86 40.22 2.86 37.36 21.73 61.95 59.97
Ayesha Huxley 3A 3.21 56.47 3.21 53.26 29.91 86.38 43.01
Simon Kirton 1F 2.80 42.74 2.80 39.94 22.03 64.77 57.36
Steve Wilson 1F 257 43.20 2.57 40.63 22.15 65.35 56.85
Alistair Clark 1F 2.84 45.39 2.84 42.55 23.74 69.13 53.74
Simon Davies 2B 297 4231 2.97 39.34 23.42 65.73 56.52
Robbie Birrell 1F 2.31 38.98 2.31 36.67 20.21 59.19 62.77
James French 1D 284 47.79 2.84 44.95 25.92 73.71 50.40
Peter Taylor 1D 2.70 42.85 2.70 40.15 24.10 66.95 55.49
Martin Rowe 1D 2.65 41.55 2.65 38.90 21.49 63.04 58.93
Dean Cubitt 1D 2.80 43.76 2.80 40.96 23.35 67.11 55.36
Rhys Jones 1D 3.04 44.64 3.04 41.60 23.78 68.42 54.30
Anthony Brown 1D 2.67 44.98 2.67 42.31 23.23 68.21 54.47
George Howarth 1D 285 44.21 2.85 41.36 22.71 66.92 55.52
Fred Currell 1C 2.34 40.09 2.34 37.75 21.80 61.89 60.03

06/04/2019. 17:25:50 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



128
93
129
137
134
159
135
138
139
144
145
162
165
166
167
170
127
106
736
136
731
131

Paul Harris

Alan Mansfield
Graham Mintram
Shane Dyson
Peter Brown
Alex Summers
Stephen Norton
Nigel Trundle
Marie Fletcher
John Wadsworth
Peter Messer
Bill Drysdale
John Carter

David Barrowclough

Steve Hunter
William Campion
Justin Andrews
Anthony Adams
David West

Nick West

Joe Halliwell
David Careless

1C
2C
1C
1B
1B
6B
1B
1B
1B
SD
SD
6A
TVB
TVB
TVB
TVA
1C
4A
1B
1B
1B
1B

2.34
2.90
3.04
2.89
2.77
2.33
2.99
2.65
2.93
2.60
2.79
2.64
3.00
2.57
2.73
2.71
2.29
3.70
3.01
2.95
2.72
2.75

41.43
47.67
49.89
44.41
44.51
36.06
47.29
42.19
44.36
46.25
48.69
50.49
42.26
42.58
42.08
44.62
39.62
46.20
42.35
42.35
43.42
45.95

2.34
2.90
3.04
2.89
2.77
2.33
2.99
2.65
2.93
2.60
2.79
2.64
3.00
2.57
2.73
2.71
2.29
3.70
3.01
2.95
2.72
2.75

39.09
44.77
46.85
41.52
41.74
33.73
44.30
39.54
41.43
43.65
45.90
47.85
39.26
40.01
39.35
41.91
37.33
42.50
39.34
39.40
40.70
43.20

21.36
22.77
26.79
23.66
23.47
18.94
24.41
22.05
23.15
24.80
25.72
25.36
22.02
22.33
22.06
23.27
20.62
23.33
21.91
21.57
22.16
23.42

62.79
70.44
76.68
68.07
67.98
55.00
71.70
64.24
67.51
71.05
74.41
75.85
64.28
64.91
64.14
67.89
60.24
69.53
64.26
63.92
65.58
69.37

59.17
52.74
48.45
54.58
54.65
67.55
51.82
57.83
55.03
52.29
49.93
48.98
57.80
57.24
57.92
54.72
61.67
53.43
57.82
58.12
56.65
53.56

06/04/2019. 17:25:50- Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Nat B - National Circuit

Course Length: 1661 Metres

Longton & District Motor Club - April Anglesey
Sprint Weekend

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint
Series

Timed 3

- Saturday, April 6th, 2019

Car No.
759
756
714
751
701
767
772
788
782
49
59
50
66
67
71
80
63
51
156
83
739
93
96
82
54
102
105
107
108
109
117
118
119
120
121
101
122
114
123
126
127

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Driver
Richard Summers
Ayesha Huxley
Thomas Bourn
Graham Cherry
Christopher Craven
Jo Briars
John Goodreds
Daryl Bentley
Helen Evans
Phil Nelson
Steve Barnard
Nigel Fox
Tony Smiley
Terry Everall
Chris Griffiths
Paul Jones
David Williams
Nick Arnold
Ayesha Huxley
Robert Loftus
Martin Walters
Alan Mansfield
Simon Davies
Andrew Norris
Daniel Williams
Simon Radnor
Robbie Birrell
Simon Kirton
Steve Wilson
Alistair Clark
Peter Taylor
Martin Rowe
Dean Cubitt
Rhys Jones
James French
Matthew Craven
Anthony Brown
James Bourn
George Howarth
Fred Currell
Justin Andrews

Class Split1l Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3

6B
3A
1E
5B
2A
TVB
3G
3A
3C
5B
4A
5B
3H
3H
3G
3D
3H
5B
3A
3C
1B
2C
2B
3C
5A
2A
1F
1F
1F
1F
1D
1D
1D
1D
1D
2A
1D
1E
1D
1C
1C

2.53
3.25
2.95
2.53
2.71
2.80
2.62
3.16
2.54
2.62
2.70
2.72
2.75
2.68
2.51
2.78
3.88
2.59
3.22
2.38
2.78
2.87
3.06
2.72
2.63
2.88
241
2.92
2.63
2.38
2.61
2.54
2.51
2.95
2.98
2.67
2.82
2.82
3.05
2.23
2.43

37.58
56.60
45.01
41.61
43.97
43.01
40.48
49.07
46.87
38.41
37.57
41.36
40.43
35.09
35.64
39.19
46.38
43.09
54.92
38.53
43.07
45.30
43.77
39.63
34.76
46.47
38.84
42.59
42.45
45.37
42.27
40.96
41.65
43.25
47.96
44.08
45.56
47.32
44.45
40.03
39.85

2.53
3.25
2.95
2.53
2.71
2.80
2.62
3.16
2.54
2.62
2.70
2.72
2.75
2.68
2.51
2.78
3.88
2.59
3.22
2.38
2.78
2.87
3.06
2.72
2.63
2.88
241
2.92
2.63
2.38
2.61
2.54
2.51
2.95
2.98
2.67
2.82
2.82
3.05
2.23
2.43

35.05
53.35
42.06
39.08
41.26
40.21
37.86
45.91
44.33
35.79
34.87
38.64
37.68
3241
33.13
36.41
42.50
40.50
51.70
36.15
40.29
42.43
40.71
36.91
32.13
43.59
36.43
39.67
39.82
42.99
39.66
38.42
39.14
40.30
44.98
41.41
42.74
44.50
41.40
37.80
37.42

20.16
29.02
23.40
22.54
23.91
22.85
21.34
26.29
23.73
20.63
19.16
21.50
21.23
18.42
18.57
20.44
23.65
22.94
28.97
20.02
22.81
22.30
22.93
20.61
18.78
22.37
20.33
22.32
22.77
23.33
22.50
21.70
22.59
24.21
24.96
23.80
23.51
25.16
23.33
21.19
20.93

Finish S/Trap AvSpd

57.74
85.62
68.41
64.15
67.88
65.86
61.82
75.36
70.60
59.04
56.73
62.86
61.66
53.51
54.21
59.63
70.03
66.03
83.89
58.55
65.88
67.60
66.70
60.24
53.54
68.84
59.17
64.91
65.22
68.70
64.77
62.66
64.24
67.46
72.92
67.88
69.07
72.48
67.78
61.22
60.78

64.34
43.39
54.31
57.91
54.73
56.41
60.10
49.30
52.62
62.93
65.49
59.10
60.25
69.43
68.53
62.31
53.05
56.27
44.29
63.45
56.39
54.96
55.70
61.67
69.39
53.97
62.79
57.24
56.96
54.08
57.36
59.29
57.83
55.07
50.95
54.73
53.79
51.26
54.81
60.69
61.13

06/04/2019. 17:25:50- Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



128
159
72
88
134
135
137
138
139
144
145
162
165
166
167
170
736
106
731
136

Paul Harris

Alex Summers
Chris Goodreds
Debbie Cooper
Peter Brown
Stephen Norton
Shane Dyson
Nigel Trundle
Marie Fletcher
John Wadsworth
Peter Messer
Bill Drysdale
John Carter
David Barrowclough
Steve Hunter
William Campion
David West
Anthony Adams
Joe Halliwell
Nick West

1C
6B
3G
3A
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
SD
SD
6A
TVB
TVB
TVB
TVA
1B
4A
1B
1B

2.19
2.56
2.60
3.06
2.79
3.15
2.80
2.85
2.85
2.70
2.79
2.57
3.04
2.61
2.66
2.65
291
4.07
2.70
2.91

40.14
36.16
39.05
49.72
42.93
46.69
43.78
41.95
43.54
46.61
49.01
49.43
42.40
42.27
48.54
44.08
41.96
44.50
43.12
40.83

2.19
2.56
2.60
3.06
2.79
3.15
2.80
2.85
2.85
2.70
2.79
2.57
3.04
2.61
2.66
2.65
291
4.07
2.70
2.91

37.95
33.60
36.45
46.66
40.14
43.54
40.98
39.10
40.69
43.91
46.22
46.86
39.36
39.66
45.88
41.43
39.05
40.43
40.42
37.92

21.27
18.81
20.91
27.44
22.56
24.25
23.16
21.95
22.65
24.90
25.70
25.11
21.68
22.24
22.93
23.12
21.92
22.44
21.99
21.47

61.41
54.97
59.96
77.16
65.49
70.94
66.94
63.90
66.19
7151
74,71
74.54
64.08
64.51
71.47
67.20
63.88
66.94
65.11
62.30

60.50
67.59
61.96
48.15
56.73
52.37
55.50
58.14
56.13
51.95
49.73
49.84
57.98
57.59
51.98
55.29
58.16
55.50
57.06
59.63

06/04/2019. 17:25:50 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Longton & District Motor Club - April Anglesey
Sprint Weekend

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint
Series

Timed 4

Nat B - National Circuit - Saturday, April 6th, 2019 - Course Length: 1661 Metres

Car No.
782
714
756
739
788
772
759
49
50
54
701
51
66
67
82
156
767
102
105
83
108
109
71
80
107
117
118
119
120
122
123
126
128
114
88
121
72
59
101
93
135

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Driver Class Split1l Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
Helen Evans 3C 2.60 46.04 2.60 43.44 22.93 68.97 53.87
Thomas Bourn 1E 290 45.04 2.90 42.14 23.29 68.33 54.37
Ayesha Huxley 3A 3.19 54.48 3.19 51.29 28.27 82.75 44.90
Martin Walters 1B 2.79 43.85 2.79 41.06 22.59 66.44 55.92
Daryl Bentley 3A 3.13 49.33 3.13 46.20 26.86 76.19 48.76
John Goodreds 3G 2.60 40.35 2.60 37.75 21.83 62.18 59.75
Richard Summers 6B 2.53 39.06 2.53 36.53 20.61 59.67 62.26
Phil Nelson 5B 2.64 38.42 2.64 35.78 20.79 59.21 62.75
Nigel Fox 5B 2.82 41.10 2.82 38.28 21.78 62.88 59.08
Daniel Williams 5A 249 3452 2.49 32.03 18.42 52.94 70.18
Christopher Craven 2A 2.65 4473 2.65 42.08 23.78 68.51 54.23
Nick Arnold 5B 258 42.01 2.58 39.43 22.78 64.79 57.34
Tony Smiley 3H 2.66 40.05 2.66 37.39 20.29 60.34 61.57
Terry Everall 3H 2.73 35.30 2.73 32.57 18.85 54.15 68.61
Andrew Norris 3C 2.20 38.89 2.20 36.69 20.74 59.63 62.31
Ayesha Huxley 3A 3.17 54.77 3.17 51.60 29.50 84.27 44.09
Jo Briars TVB 249 4243 2.49 39.94 22.11 64.54 57.56
Simon Radnor 2A 2.85 41.49 2.85 38.64 22.06 63.55 58.46
Robbie Birrell 1F 2.38 38.73 2.38 36.35 20.43 59.16 62.80
Robert Loftus 3C 2.54 38.76 2.54 36.22 19.07 57.83 64.24
Steve Wilson 1F 256 43.10 2.56 40.54 22.57 65.67 56.57
Alistair Clark 1F 2.84 45.10 2.84 42.26 23.39 68.49 54.24
Chris Griffiths 3G 2.46 35.66 2.46 33.20 18.77 54.43 68.26
Paul Jones 3D 2.49 38.49 2.49 36.00 20.55 59.04 62.93
Simon Kirton 1F 251 42.33 2.51 39.82 22.24 64.57 57.54
Peter Taylor 1D 2.62 4221 2.62 39.59 22.25 64.46 57.64
Martin Rowe 1D 2.83 41.37 2.83 38.54 21.18 62.55 59.40
Dean Cubitt 1D 2.58 41.40 2.58 38.82 22.67 64.07 57.99
Rhys Jones 1D 3.26 44.25 3.26 40.99 23.37 67.62 54.94
Anthony Brown 1D 2.64 46.54 2.64 43.90 24.27 70.81 52.47
George Howarth 1D 274 44.15 2.74 41.41 22.89 67.04 55.42
Fred Currell 1C 2.37 40.46 2.37 38.09 21.32 61.78 60.14
Paul Harris 1C 2.28 40.35 2.28 38.07 21.47 61.82 60.10
James Bourn 1E 2.75 45.69 2.75 42.94 23.93 69.62 53.36
Debbie Cooper 3A 3.14 49.45 3.14 46.31 26.46 75.91 48.94
James French 1D 3.09 47.72 3.09 44.63 26.31 74.03 50.18
Chris Goodreds 3G 2.72 3881 2.72 36.09 20.86 59.67 62.26
Steve Barnard 4A 2.79 38.05 2.79 35.26 19.51 57.56 64.55
Matthew Craven 2A 2.69 42.88 2.69 40.19 23.39 66.27 56.06
Alan Mansfield 2C 292 44097 2.92 42.05 22.17 67.14 55.34
Stephen Norton 1B 3.26 46.45 3.26 43.19 24.01 70.46 52.73

06/04/2019. 17:25:50- Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



159
134
137
138
139
144
145
162
165
166
167
170
751
106
736

Alex Summers
Peter Brown
Shane Dyson
Nigel Trundle
Marie Fletcher
John Wadsworth
Peter Messer
Bill Drysdale
John Carter
David Barrowclough
Steve Hunter
William Campion
Graham Cherry
Anthony Adams
David West

6B
1B
1B
1B
1B
SD
SD
6A
TVB
TVB
TVB
TVA
5B
4A
1B

2.59
2.86
2.90
2.61
2.78
2.60
2.78
2.69
3.38
2.57
2.59
2.89
2.60
3.81
2.89

36.43
43.29
43.30
41.22
43.87
46.45
48.04
50.35
42.78
42.11
42.54
44.29
41.41
4453
41.55

2.59
2.86
2.90
2.61
2.78
2.60
2.78
2.69
3.38
2.57
2.59
2.89
2.60
3.81
2.89

33.84
40.43
40.40
38.61
41.09
43.85
45.26
47.66
39.40
39.54
39.95
41.40
38.81
40.72
38.66

18.82
23.10
23.03
22.38
23.14
25.32
25.43
24.92
21.29
22.20
22.29
22.93
22.52
22.30
21.90

55.25
66.39
66.33
63.60
67.01
71.77
73.47
75.27
64.07
64.31
64.83
67.22
63.93
66.83
63.45

67.24
55.96
56.01
58.42
55.44
51.77
50.57
49.36
57.99
57.77
57.31
55.27
58.11
55.59
58.55

06/04/2019. 17:25:50 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Longton & District Motor Club - April Anglesey
Sprint Weekend

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint
Series

Timed 5

Nat B - National Circuit - Saturday, April 6th, 2019 - Course Length: 1661 Metres

Car No.

772
50

759
788
714
701
739
49

54

117
118
119
120
121
122
51

123
126
128
83

71

66

67

80

93

102
101
107
134
135
137
138
144
145
88

114
139
162
165
170
108

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Driver Class Split1l Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
John Goodreds 3G 2.64 40.22 2.64 37.58 20.99 61.21 60.70
Nigel Fox 5B 2.70 40.69 2.70 37.99 21.57 62.26 59.67
Richard Summers 6B 2.58 38.77 2.58 36.19 20.13 58.90 63.08
Daryl Bentley 3A 3.16 48.72 3.16 45.56 27.16 75.88 48.96
Thomas Bourn 1E 277 44.30 2.77 41.53 23.30 67.60 54.96
Christopher Craven 2A 271 44.05 2.71 41.34 23.68 67.73 54.85
Martin Walters 1B 271 42.30 2.71 39.59 22.71 65.01 57.15
Phil Nelson 5B 2.64 38.32 2.64 35.68 20.62 58.94 63.03
Daniel Williams 5A 257 34.62 2.57 32.05 18.34 52.96 70.15
Peter Taylor 1D 260 4234 2.60 39.74 22.19 64.53 57.57
Martin Rowe 1D 2.62 40.89 2.62 38.27 21.15 62.04 59.88
Dean Cubitt 1D 272 41.15 2.72 38.43 22.21 63.36 58.64
Rhys Jones 1D 3.10 44.28 3.10 41.18 23.40 67.68 54.89
James French 1D 298 47.90 2.98 44.92 25.69 73.59 50.48
Anthony Brown 1D 2.69 45.35 2.69 42.66 23.97 69.32 53.59
Nick Arnold 5B 2.76 42.09 2.76 39.33 22.76 64.85 57.29
George Howarth 1D 259 44.07 2.59 41.48 22.46 66.53 55.84
Fred Currell 1C 233 40.21 2.33 37.88 21.38 61.59 60.32
Paul Harris 1C 2.20 40.09 2.20 37.89 21.43 61.52 60.39
Robert Loftus 3C 232 3794 2.32 35.62 19.25 57.19 64.96
Chris Griffiths 3G 241 35.69 2.41 33.28 18.59 54.28 68.45
Tony Smiley 3H 2.71 40.19 2.71 37.48 20.60 60.79 61.12
Terry Everall 3H 272 35.39 2.72 32.67 18.60 53.99 68.81
Paul Jones 3D 257 38.34 2.57 35.77 20.41 58.75 63.24
Alan Mansfield 2C 3.03 44.93 3.03 41.90 22.28 67.21 55.28
Simon Radnor 2A 291 41.50 291 38.59 21.92 63.42 58.58
Matthew Craven 2A 2.68 42.68 2.68 40.00 23.65 66.33 56.01
Simon Kirton 1F 2.67 42.44 2.67 39.77 30.09 72.53 51.22
Peter Brown 1B 2.74 43.07 2.74 40.33 23.35 66.42 55.94
Stephen Norton 1B 298 45.38 2.98 42.40 23.74 69.12 53.75
Shane Dyson 1B 286 43.24 2.86 40.38 23.16 66.40 55.95
Nigel Trundle 1B 271 4161 2.71 38.90 21.96 63.57 58.44
John Wadsworth SD 2.62 45.54 2.62 42.92 24.29 69.83 53.20
Peter Messer SD 276 47.68 2.76 44.92 25.47 73.15 50.79
Debbie Cooper 3A 49.20 49.20 n/a n/a 75.65 49.11
James Bourn 1E 276 46.94 2.76 44.18 26.72 73.66 50.44
Marie Fletcher 1B 275 43.36 2.75 40.61 22.56 65.92 56.36
Bill Drysdale 6A 274 4931 2.74 46.57 24.21 73.52 50.53
John Carter TVB 2.78 43.18 2.78 40.40 21.20 64.38 57.71
William Campion TVA 2.68 43.35 2.68 40.67 22.64 65.99 56.30
Steve Wilson 1F 245 42.44 2.45 39.99 22.27 64.71 57.41

06/04/2019. 17:25:50 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley
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